



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Setting up facilities in Schools, Hospitals and Anganawadis - Instructions - Orders Issued.

Local Self Government(DB)Department

G.O.(Rt)No.363/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08-02-2023

Read: Action Taken Report on the Second Report of the Sixth State Finance Commission.

ORDER

In submitting the Action Taken Report of the Second Report of the 6th State Finance Commission, the Commission pointed out that various itineraries related to Local Self Government Department that needed to be acted upon immediately were pending for want of subsequent follow-up.

2) In following up with the recommendations of the Commission in Para 4.16 of the Second Report of the 6th State Finance Commission (Para 56 of Action Taken Report on the Second Report of the Sixth State Finance Commission.), Government are pleased to issue orders that transparent donation camps be organised by appropriate authorities, in order for setting up facilities in Schools, Hospitals and Anganawadis and for providing help to those in extreme distress.

(By order of the Governor)
ANIL KUMAR G
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

Principal Director, LSGD

Director, LSGD(Rural)

Director, LSGD(Urban)

Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram

Director, General Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram

Director, Social Justice Department, Thiruvananthapuram

Director, Health Services Department, Thiruvananthapuram Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Executive Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram Information Officer, Web&New Media (Wing), I&PRD Thiruvananthapuram Office copy/Stock File

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer